
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015095-2021 

Contract

CE-09-21 - Delivery of a Housing Support Service to
16-25yr olds

South Ayrshire Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-015095

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02965c  

Published 1 July 2021, 3:25pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

South Ayrshire Council

County Buildings, Wellington Square

Ayr

KA7 1DR

Email

procurement@south-ayrshire.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 3001230900

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015095-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015095-2021
mailto:procurement@south-ayrshire.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

NUTS code

UKM94 - South Ayrshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.south-ayrshire.gov.uk/procurement/

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0040
5

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

CE-09-21 - Delivery of a Housing Support Service to 16-25yr olds

Reference number

CE-09-21

II.1.2) Main CPV code

70333000 - Housing services

II.1.3) Type of contract

http://www.south-ayrshire.gov.uk/procurement/
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00405
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00405


Page 3 to 7

Services

II.1.4) Short description

To establish a single provider contract to deliver a new, specialist housing support service
which is accessible for all young people aged 16-25 years who are care leavers, homeless or
at risk of becoming homeless, with a particular priority given to those young people leaving
care and want to return to South Ayrshire to live. The provision of housing support will be
delivered via both a supported accommodation model and outreach support. Priority for
placements within the accommodation model will be given to:

1. Young people who are currently looked after by the local authority.

2. Young people who have previously been looked after by the local authority.

3. Young people who are assessed as requiring housing support / supported accommodation
to enable them to make the successful transition from interdependence to independence.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £2,418,048

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

75123000 - Administrative housing services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM94 - South Ayrshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

To establish a single provider contract to deliver a new, specialist housing support service
which is accessible for all young people aged 16-25 years who are care leavers, homeless or
at risk of becoming homeless, with a particular priority given to those young people leaving



Page 4 to 7

care and want to return to South Ayrshire to live. The provision of housing support will be
delivered via both a supported accommodation model and outreach support. Priority for
placements within the accommodation model will be given to:

1. Young people who are currently looked after by the local authority.

2. Young people who have previously been looked after by the local authority.

3. Young people who are assessed as requiring housing support / supported accommodation
to enable them to make the successful transition from interdependence to independence.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 80

Price - Weighting: 20 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-003828

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

25 June 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 3 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

/Notice/003828-2021


Page 6 to 7

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Quarriers

Head Office, Quarriers Village

Bridge of Weir

PA11 3SX

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £2,418,048



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

See PCS Tender documents

(SC Ref:659283)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Ayr Sheriff Court

Sheriff Court House, Wellington Square

Ayr

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-03T11:26:53+0100
	TCPDF




